
2020-2021 Fairleigh Dickinson University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-15   Conf: 8-10   Home: 4-6   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Jenkins, Jahlil 24-24 891 37.1 137-342 .401 49-129 .380 80-93 .860 8 53 61 2.5 32 1 76 69 0 37 403 16.8
02 Rush, Brandon 23-22 685 29.8 120-250 .480 56-133 .421 34-46 .739 17 74 91 4.0 39 0 28 34 8 23 330 14.3
21 Williams, Elyjah 21-21 699 33.3 119-214 .556 21-50 .420 33-52 .635 37 122 159 7.6 68 1 65 70 32 26 292 13.9
04 Powell, Brandon 19-14 519 27.3 46-164 .280 22-91 .242 41-60 .683 15 63 78 4.1 48 3 45 29 4 32 155 8.2
01 Munden Jr., Joe 23-6 517 22.5 52-123 .423 15-37 .405 43-66 .652 38 78 116 5.0 61 4 27 34 7 22 162 7.0
14 Racine, Pier-Olivier 20-14 383 19.2 55-84 .655 3-5 .600 14-20 .700 24 42 66 3.3 32 0 9 22 23 8 127 6.4
32 Square Jr., John 19-9 344 18.1 38-69 .551 0-0 .000 37-49 .755 39 32 71 3.7 64 5 11 17 6 10 113 5.9
11 Baker, Callum 23-9 516 22.4 40-108 .370 27-67 .403 24-35 .686 10 40 50 2.2 32 0 20 32 4 20 131 5.7
25 Rodriguez, Daniel 19-1 171 9.0 28-54 .519 0-3 .000 7-12 .583 14 14 28 1.5 34 1 3 16 4 4 63 3.3
24 Dadika, Marc 13-0 57 4.4 8-18 .444 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 3 5 8 0.6 9 0 2 3 0 0 20 1.5
15 Okeke, Oscar 15-0 55 3.7 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-8 .125 6 6 12 0.8 18 0 1 2 5 0 3 0.2
13 Xheraj, Sal 9-0 13 1.4 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.2
Total 24 4850 202.1 645-1432 .450 194-517 .375 317-445 .712 246 567 813 33.9 439 15 287 340 93 182 1801 75.04
Opponents 4850 202.1 680-1460 .466 188-562 .335 342-495 .691 282 607 889 37.0 412 6 397 337 80 168 1890 78.75

Team Statistics FDU OPP
SCORING 1801 1890
    Points Per Game 75.0 78.8
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 645-1432 680-1460
    Field Goal Pct .450 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-517 188-562
    3PT FG Pct .375 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 317-445 342-495
    FT Pct .712 .691
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 14.3
REBOUNDS 813 889
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 287 397
    Assists Per Game 12.0 16.5
TURNOVERS 340 337
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 182 168
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.0
BLOCKS 93 80
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-0 14-0
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Fairleigh Dickinson 881 899 21 1801
Opponents 876 1000 14 1890

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at Quinnipiac L 66-84 0
11/27/20 at Rutgers L 75-96 0
11/30/20 at Hofstra L 58-73 0
12/05/20 at Providence L 67-79 0

* 12/08/20 CENTRAL CONN. ST. L 87-94 0
* 12/09/20 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 79-71 0

12/19/20 DREXEL L 68-85 0
12/22/20 at Fairfield W 69-65 0

* 01/21/21 at Merrimack L 51-62 0
* 01/22/21 at Merrimack L 71-76 0
* 01/26/21 at Saint Francis (PA) W (OT) 94-92 0
* 01/27/21 at Saint Francis (PA) L 82-90 0
* 01/30/21 BRYANT W 81-79 0
* 01/31/21 BRYANT W 95-84 0
* 02/04/21 at LIU W 78-70 0
* 02/05/21 at LIU W 77-62 0
* 02/11/21 at Wagner L 72-76 0
* 02/13/21 WAGNER L 86-95 0
* 02/16/21 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN L 75-83 0
* 02/17/21 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN L 87-90 0
* 02/20/21 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W (OT) 76-71 0
* 02/21/21 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 61-74 0
* 02/25/21 at Sacred Heart W 82-69 0
* 02/26/21 at Sacred Heart L 64-70 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Fairleigh Dickinson University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 4-5   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Jenkins, Jahlil 18-18 673 37.4 105-248 .423 41-101 .406 69-82 .841 6 35 41 2.3 23 1 61 51 0 29 320 17.8
21 Williams, Elyjah 16-16 547 34.2 92-168 .548 17-42 .405 28-43 .651 33 101 134 8.4 50 1 50 47 30 15 229 14.3
02 Rush, Brandon 18-17 522 29.0 86-184 .467 40-99 .404 25-31 .806 14 58 72 4.0 28 0 22 23 6 18 237 13.2
04 Powell, Brandon 17-12 464 27.3 44-150 .293 21-82 .256 38-56 .679 15 57 72 4.2 42 2 43 26 3 27 147 8.6
01 Munden Jr., Joe 18-6 412 22.9 39-95 .411 13-29 .448 39-58 .672 33 62 95 5.3 49 4 22 26 5 18 130 7.2
32 Square Jr., John 13-6 235 18.1 30-54 .556 0-0 .000 21-31 .677 27 22 49 3.8 47 5 6 11 3 7 81 6.2
14 Racine, Pier-Olivier 15-10 239 15.9 38-53 .717 2-2 1.000 10-14 .714 14 26 40 2.7 21 0 5 15 14 8 88 5.9
11 Baker, Callum 18-4 353 19.6 27-70 .386 19-48 .396 22-29 .759 7 29 36 2.0 23 0 13 19 3 10 95 5.3
25 Rodriguez, Daniel 14-1 124 8.9 23-39 .590 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 11 11 22 1.6 23 0 3 11 2 3 53 3.8
24 Dadika, Marc 9-0 38 4.2 6-13 .462 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 0.7 7 0 2 3 0 0 15 1.7
13 Xheraj, Sal 8-0 11 1.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
15 Okeke, Oscar 11-0 32 2.9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 13 0 1 1 2 0 1 0.1
Total 18 3650 202.8 491-1076 .456 154-404 .381 262-357 .734 189 440 629 34.9 328 13 228 244 68 135 1398 77.67
Opponents 3650 202.8 502-1092 .460 152-432 .352 252-371 .679 209 447 656 36.4 315 6 305 257 49 122 1408 78.22

Team Statistics FDU OPP
SCORING 1398 1408
    Points Per Game 77.7 78.2
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 491-1076 502-1092
    Field Goal Pct .456 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-404 152-432
    3PT FG Pct .381 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-357 252-371
    FT Pct .734 .679
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 14.0
REBOUNDS 629 656
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 36.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 228 305
    Assists Per Game 12.7 16.9
TURNOVERS 244 257
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 135 122
    Steals Per Game 7.5 6.8
BLOCKS 68 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 9-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Fairleigh Dickinson 671 706 21 1398
Opponents 653 741 14 1408

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/08/20 CENTRAL CONN. ST. L 87-94 0
12/09/20 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 79-71 0
01/21/21 at  Merrimack L 51-62 0
01/22/21 at  Merrimack L 71-76 0
01/26/21 at  Saint Francis (PA) W (OT) 94-92 0
01/27/21 at  Saint Francis (PA) L 82-90 0
01/30/21 BRYANT W 81-79 0
01/31/21 BRYANT W 95-84 0
02/04/21 at  LIU W 78-70 0
02/05/21 at  LIU W 77-62 0
02/11/21 at  Wagner L 72-76 0
02/13/21 WAGNER L 86-95 0
02/16/21 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN L 75-83 0
02/17/21 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN L 87-90 0
02/20/21 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W (OT) 76-71 0
02/21/21 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 61-74 0
02/25/21 at  Sacred Heart W 82-69 0
02/26/21 at  Sacred Heart L 64-70 0


